
LP. IMIĘ I NAZWISKO NAZWA SZKOŁY OPIEKUN 

GMINA LIPSKO 

 
1. 
2. 
3. 
 
1. 
2. 
3. 
 
 

I grupa wiekowa 
Milena Stempień 
Kacper Lipiec 
Marcin Mężyk 
II grupa wiekowa 
Aleksandra Pęksyk 
Bartosz Maciejewski 
Przemysław Szmajda 
III grupa wiekowa 
 

 
PSP Krępa Kościelna 
PSP w Długowoli 
PSP w Woli Soleckiej 
 
Gimnazjum w Lipsku 
Gimnazjum w Lipsku 
PG w Krępie Kościelnej 

 
Sławomir Smieciuch 
Kamila Łyjak 
Irena Majewska 
 
Marzena Malec 
Marzena Malec 
Sławomir Śmieciuch 

GMINA CHOTCZA 

 
1. 
2. 
3. 
 
1. 
2. 
3. 

I grupa wiekowa 
Bartłomiej Skrzypczak 
Jakub Widerski 
Aleksandra Fijołek 
II grupa wiekowa 
Patryk Baryła 
Weronika Morgaś 
Roksana Świstak 

 
ZSS w Chotczy 
ZSS w Chotczy 
ZSS w Chotczy 
 
ZSS w Chotczy 
ZSS w Chotczy 
ZSS w Chotczy 

 
Alicja Pietruszka 
Alicja Pietruszka 
Alicja Pietruszka 
 
Alicja Pietruszka 
Alicja Pietruszka 
Alicja Pietruszka 

GMINA CIEPIELÓW 

 
1. 
2. 
3. 
 
1 
2. 
3 
 
1 

I grupa wiekowa 
Michał Kot 
Miłosz Nowakowski 
Daniel Dukielski 
II grupa wiekowa 
Szymon Pstrąg 
Natalia Nachyła 
Jakub Czapka 
III grupa wiekowa 
Bartłomiej Niziołek 

 
PSP w Bąkowej 
PSP w Ciepielowie 
PSP w Bąkowej 
 
PG w Ciepielowie 
PG w Ciepielowie 
PG w Ciepielowie 
 
OSP Antoniów 

 
Elżbieta Wajs 
Aneta Szewczyk 
Elżbieta Wajs 
 
Mirosław Czapka 
Mirosław Czapka 
Mirosław Czapka 
 

- 
 

GMINA RZECZNIÓW 

 
1. 
2. 
3. 
 
1. 
2. 
3. 

I grupa wiekowa 
Mateusz Bajor 
Eliza Zaborowska 
Katarzyna Łygan 
II grupa wiekowa 
Mateusz Łygan 
Klaudia Sieradzka 
Artur Wawrzak 

 
PSP Rzeczniów 
SP Grabowiec 
SP Grabowiec 
 
PG Rzeczniów 
PG Rzeczniów 
PG Rzeczniów 

 
Tadeusz Rokicki 
Dorota Kaczor 
Dorota Kaczor 
 
Tadeusz Rokicki 
Tadeusz Rokicki 
Tadeusz Rokicki 

GMINA SIENNO 

 
1. 
2. 
3. 
 
1. 
2. 
3. 
 
1. 
2. 
3. 

I grupa wiekowa 
Bartłomiej Kąkol 
Patrycja Świderska 
Roksana Gajos 
II grupa wiekowa 
Paweł Sitek 
Zuzanna Sieczka 
Kacper Kąkol 
III grupa wiekowa 
Agata Winiarczyk 
Aleksandra Tomanek 
Kamil Sitek 

 
SP w Jaworze Soleckim 
PSP w Siennie 
SP w Jaworze Soleckim 
 
PG w Jaworze Soleckim 
PG w Siennie 
PG w Jaworze soleckim 
 
ZSOiP w Siennie 
ZSOiP w Siennie 
OSP Janów 

 
Mariola Szczyglińska 
Piotr Sitek 
Mariola Szczyglińska 
 
Mariola Szczyglińska 
Piotr Sitek 
Mariola Szczyglińska 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

GMINA SOLEC 

 
1. 
2. 
3. 
 
1. 
2. 
3. 
 
1. 
2. 
3. 

II grupa wiekowa 
Maria Skalińska 
Julia Szołajska 
Ernest Olender 
III grupa wiekowa 
Paweł Gozdur 
Norbert Kowalski 
Weronika Masternak 
III grupa wiekowa 
Łukasz Nowaczek 
Paweł Stojak 
Adam Kosiak 

 
ZSS w Solcu 
ZSS w Solcu 
ZSS w Solcu 
 
PSP w Pawłowicach 
PSP w Pawłowicach 
ZSS w Solcu 
 
ZSP w Solcu n/wisłą 
ZSP w Solcu n/wisłą 
ZSP w Solcu n/wisłą 

 
Magda Winiarczyk 
Magda Winiarczyk 
Magda Winiarczyk 
 
Lidia Wrona 
Lidia Wrona 
Magda Winiarczyk 
 
Sławomir Jabłoński 
Sławomir Jabłoński 
Sławomir Jabłoński 


